

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 12708 of 1981

**Petitioner :-** Smt. Rajpati

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** D.P.Singh,H.P. Mishra,N.P. Mishra,R.D.Tiwari,Siddharth Singh,Smt Karuna Chaturvedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.S. Mishra,Krishna Kumar Singh,Praveen Yadav,R.K.Chaurasiya,R.K.Yadav,Raj Kumar Chaurasia,S.C.,S.K. Srivastava,V.D. Ojha,V.K. Yadav,V.K.Singh

**Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.**

There is adjournment of Sri R.D Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner, up till 31.07.2025.

List this case on 11th August, 2025.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2025

DS