

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 12708 of 1981

Petitioner :- Smt. Rajpati

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- D.P.Singh,H.P. Mishra,N.P. Mishra,R.D.Tiwari,Siddharth Singh,Smt Karuna Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.S. Mishra,Krishna Kumar Singh,Praveen Yadav,R.K.Chaurasiya,R.K.Yadav,Raj Kumar Chaurasia,S.C.,S.K. Srivastava,V.D. Ojha,V.K. Yadav,V.K.Singh

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.

Ref:-Order on substitution application No.410195 of 2024

As per the office report, service of notice upon the proposed legal heirs of respondent no.7 is sufficient.

Accordingly, the substitution application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to substitute the legal heirs of respondent no.7, late Tunmun alias Dhunmun s/o Baldeo in the array of parties.

Ref:-Order on Substitution Application Nos.246710 of 2010 and 21 of 2023

As per the office report, notices were issued to the proposed legal heirs of respondent no.9/2 and 8 respectively, but service report is still awaited.

Office is directed to place afresh report regarding service of notice.

Ref:- Order on Substitution Application No.19 of 2021

Issue notice to the proposed legal heir of respondent no.6.

Ref:- Order on petition.

As prayed, list this case on 10.09.2025.

Order Date :- 11.8.2025

Jitendra/-