



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - B No. - 12708 of 1981**

Smt. Rajpati

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : D.P.Singh, H.P. Mishra, N.P. Mishra,  
R.D.Tiwari, S. Nandan, Siddharth  
Singh, Smt Karuna Chaturvedi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.S. Mishra, Krishna Kumar Singh,  
Praveen Yadav, R.K.Chaurasiya,  
R.K.Yadav, Raj Kumar Chaurasia,  
S.C., S.C.Verma, S.K. Srivastava, V.D.  
Ojha, V.K. Yadav, V.K.Singh

---

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.**

1. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned.
2. List this matter on 30.4.2026.

**(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)**

**April 7, 2026**

C.Prakash